Summary income statements for the discontinued operations are
presented below:

Group

SEK M 2017 2016

Net revenues 1,051 219

Operating expenses –824 –162

Operating earnings (EBIT) 227 57

Net financial items –49 –3

Earnings before tax 178 54

Taxes –41 –13

Earnings from discontinued operations 137 41

The above income statements include Intrum Justitia’s Norwegian subsidiar-
ies for the entire period of both years, as well as Lindorff’s Swedish, Finnish,
Danish and Estonian subsidiaries for the period from June 27, 2017.

At the end of 2017, the reported value of assets in operations held for sale
amounted to SEK 8,314 M, and liabilities in assets held for sale to SEK 1,168 M.

Not 40 Pro forma income statement including Lindorff

On June 27, 2017, Lock TopCo AS and a subsidiary (the Lindorff Group) was acquired. Below is a calculated pro forma income statement with comparative
figures, as well as key ratios and alternative performance measurements, in which Lindorff has been consolidated for the entire period from January 1, 2016.

Group Lindorff Pro forma Group Lindorff Pro forma

MSEK
Full year

2017
Jan 1–Jun 27

2017
Full year

2017
Full year

2016
Jan 1–Jun 27

2016
Full year

2016

Consolidated income statement

Net revenues 9,434 2,786 12,219 5,869 4,634 10,503

Operating expenses –6,706 –2,025 –8,730 –3,948 –3,500 –7,448

Operating earnings (EBIT) 2,728 761 3,489 1,921 1,134 3,055

Net financial items –973 –969 –1,942 –165 –1,344 –1,509

Earnings before tax 1,755 –208 1,547 1,756 –210 1,546

Taxes –389 –78 –467 –329 –287 –616

Earnings from continuing operations 1,366 –286 1,080 1,427 –497 930

Earnings from discontinued operations 137 101 238 41 322 363

Net earnings for the year 1,503 –185 1,318 1,468 –175 1,293

Intrum Annual Report 2017 85

Group Lindorff Pro forma Group Lindorff Pro forma

MSEK
Full year

2017
Jan 1–Jun 27

2017
Full year

2017
Full year

2016
Jan 1–Jun 27

2016
Full year

2016

Net revenues by geographical region

Northern Europe 3,012 857 3,869 2,087 1,639 3,726

Central and Eastern Europe 2,775 471 3,246 2,080 745 2,825

Western and Southern Europe 2,201 209 2,410 1,555 411 1,966

Spain 1,445 1,249 2,694 147 1,839 1,986

Total net revenues by geographical region 9,434 2,786 12,219 5,869 4,634 10,503

Operating earnings (EBIT) by geographical region

Northern Europe 1,014 247 1,261 822 580 1,403

Central and Eastern Europe 831 140 971 759 263 1,022

Western and Southern Europe 478 5 483 351 36 387

Spain 404 369 773 –12 255 243

Total operating earnings (EBIT) by geographical region 2,728 761 3,489 1,921 1,134 3,055

Net revenues by geographical region excluding
revaluations of portfolio investments

Northern Europe 2,995 833 3,827 2,085 1,631 3,716

Central and Eastern Europe 2,795 439 3,233 2,029 750 2,779

Western and Southern Europe 2,190 201 2,391 1,539 404 1,943

Spain 1,457 1,248 2,705 171 1,837 2,008

Net revenues by geographical region excluding
revaluations of portfolio investments

9,437 2,721 12,156 5,824 4,622 10,446

Operating earnings (EBIT) by geographical region
excluding NRIs and revaluations of portfolio investments

Northern Europe 1,183 219 1,402 842 584 1,426

Central and Eastern Europe 979 138 1,117 650 290 940

Western and Southern Europe 508 14 522 361 60 421

Spain 455 428 883 13 369 382

Total operating earnings (EBIT) by geographical
region excluding NRIs and revaluations of portfolio
investments

3,125 799 3,924 1,866 1,303 3,169

Net revenues by service line

Credit Management 6,700 2,152 8,852 4,144 3,506 7,650

Financial Services 4,516 990 5,506 2,849 1,848 4,697

Elimination of inter-service line revenue –1,783 –356 –2,138 –1,124 –720 –1,844

Total net revenues by service line 9,433 2,786 12,220 5,869 4,634 10,503

Earnings by service line

Credit Management 1,704 690 2,394 1,072 858 1,930

Financial Services 2,456 501 2,957 1,606 955 2,561

Common expenses –1,432 –430 –1,863 –757 –679 –1,436

Total operating earnings (EBIT) 2,728 761 3,489 1,921 1,134 3,055

Key figures and alternative performance indicators

EBIT 2,728 761 3,489 1,921 1,134 3,055

EBITDA 3,165 1,066 4,231 2,090 1,876 3,966

CASH EBITDA 5,953 1,573 7,526 3,669 3,104 6,773

Non-recurring items (NRIs) –397 –102 –499 10 –181 –171

EBIT excl. NRIs 3,125 863 3,988 1,911 1,315 3,226

EBITDA excl. NRIs 3,562 1,168 4,730 2,080 2,057 4,137

Cash EBITDA excl. NRIs 6,350 1,675 8,025 3,659 3,285 6,944

Portfolio investments 7,170 634 7,804 3,083 1,896 4,979

Notes

Intrum Annual Report 201786

Proposed appropriation of earnings

The Parent Company’s distributable funds are at the disposal of the
Board of Directors as follows:

SEK

Share premium reserve 17,441,835,284

Fair value reserve 156,189,214

Retained earnings 91,209,026

Earnings for the year –379,973,000

Total 17,309,546,914

The Board of Directors’ complete statement motivating the proposed dis-
position of earnings for the 2017 fiscal year will be presented in a separate
document prior to the 2018 Annual General Meeting. It concludes, among
other things, that the proposed dividend is in line with the Company’s